Cash and Cash Equivalents (39)   (153)   (594)   (87)   (123)

Net Debt 4,440   4,328   4,330   4,315   4,280

Net Capitalization 7,538$   7,438$   7,498$   7,530$   7,614$

59.1% 59.0% 60.9% 57.8% 56.9%

58.9% 58.2% 57.8% 57.3% 56.2%

88.3% 88.3% 77.2% 86.4% 86.4%Long-term Debt to Total Debt

Capitalization

Net Debt to Net Capitalization

Debt to Capitalization

Net Debt to Capitalization (Net of Cash)

27BKH  |  2024 First Quarter Review  |  May 9, 2024  |

Normalized EPS Seasonality

*   Earnings per share, as adjusted is a non-GAAP measure and is reconciled to GAAP in the appendix; normalized total excludes

weather impact versus normal, Mark-to-Market impacts on energy contracts and one-time Winter Storm Uri impacts

• Q1 and Q4 seasonality driven by peak heating demand at gas utilities

• Q2 and Q3 driven by peak cooling demand, off-system energy sales

opportunities and agricultural irrigation for gas utilities

EPS, as Adjusted, Normalized for Impacts of

Weather, Mark-to-Market and Winter Storm Uri*

(differences in totals due to rounding)

EPS, as adjusted*

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 FY / YTD
2019* $1.73 $0.24 $0.44 $1.13 $3.53
2020* $1.59 $0.33 $0.58 $1.23 $3.73
2021 $1.54 $0.40 $0.70 $1.11 $3.74
2022 $1.82 $0.52 $0.54  $1.11 $3.97
2023 $1.73 $0.35 $0.67  $1.17 $3.91
2024 $1.87 $1.87

Weather impact versus normal

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 FY / YTD
2019*  $0.12  ($0.04)  ($0.05)  $0.04  $0.06
2020*  ($0.04)  $0.02  $0.05  ($0.01)  $0.03
2021  $0.07  $0.01  —  ($0.16)  ($0.07)
2022  $0.06  $0.01  $0.07  $0.05 $0.19
2023  $0.03  ($0.02)  $0.02  ($0.09)  ($0.06)
2024  ($0.07)  ($0.07)

Mark-to-Market energy contract impact

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 FY / YTD
2019*  —  ($0.02)  —  —  ($0.02)
2020*  $0.03  —  —  ($0.01)  $0.02
2021  ($0.01)  ($0.02)  $0.08  ($0.02)  $0.03
2022  $0.04  ($0.03)  $0.02  ($0.04)  ($0.01)
2023  ($0.04)  $0.01  —  ($0.02)  ($0.05)
2024  $0.01  $0.01

Winter Storm Uri one-time impacts

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 FY / YTD
2021  ($0.15)  —  —  —  ($0.15)
2022  —  $0.12  —  —  $0.12

Weather, MTM and Uri normalized EPS, as adjusted*

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 FY / YTD
2019* $1.61 $0.30 $0.49 $1.09 $3.49
2020* $1.60 $0.31 $0.53 $1.25 $3.68
2021 $1.63 $0.41 $0.62 $1.29 $3.93
2022 $1.72 $0.42 $0.45 $1.10 $3.67
2023 $1.73 $0.36 $0.65  $1.28 $4.02

2024 $1.94   $1.94

$
1
.6

1

$
0
.3

0 $
0
.4

9

$
1
.0

9

$
1
.6

0

$
0
.3

1 $
0
.5

3

$
1
.2

5

$
1
.6

3

$
0

.4
1 $

0
.6

2

$
1
.2

9

$
1
.7

2

$
0
.4

2

$
0
.4

5

$
1
.1

0

$
1
.7

3

$
0
.3

6

$
0
.6

5

$
1
.2

8

$
1
.9

4

$0.00

$0.50

$1.00

$1.50

$2.00

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4

 2019*  2020*  2021  2022  2023  2024

28BKH  |  2024 First Quarter Review  |  May 9, 2024  |

Utility Weather and Demand

($0.01) $0.01
$0.02

($0.01)

$0.01 $0.01

($0.02)

$0.01

$0.02

$0.01 $0.01

($0.02)
($0.01) ($0.01)

-$0.03

$0.01

$0.03
$0.06

$0.01

-$0.01

-$0.14

$0.05

$0.01

$0.04

$0.04

$0.02
$0.03

-$0.07

-$0.06
($0.04)

$0.02

$0.05

($0.01)

$0.07

$0.01 $0.00

($0.16)

$0.06

$0.01

$0.07

$0.05

$0.03

($0.02)

$0.02

($0.09)

($0.07)

($0.20)

($0.15)

($0.10)

($0.05)

$0.00

$0.05

$0.10

($0.20)

($0.15)

($0.10)

($0.05)

$0.00

$0.05

$0.10
Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q1

2020 2021 2022 2023 2024

Weather Impact Compared to Normal (EPS)

Electric Utilities Gas Utilities

Degree Days

2024

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q1

Electric Utility Customer Sales 1.6 1.5 1.7 1.6 1.5 1.5 1.7 1.6 1.6

Electric Off-System Sales 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.3 0.3 0.1 0.2 0.2 0.1

Total Electric Sales (MWh) 1.8 1.7 1.9 1.9 1.9 1.6 1.9 1.9 1.8

Gas Utility Sales (Dth) 93  53  44  78  92  47  45  71  88

20232022

Utility and Off-System Sales (in millions)

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4

Gas HDD 2,865

Electric HDD 2,820

Electric CDD -

Gas HDD -8%

Electric HDD -7%

Electric CDD n/a

Gas HDD -10%

Electric HDD -9%

Electric CDD n/a

Gas HDD 3,120   748   86   2,338

Electric HDD 3,029   894   111   2,370

Electric CDD -   187   646   4

Gas HDD 3,196   674   56   2,080

Electric HDD 3,099   840   91   2,154

Electric CDD -   75   635   3

2024

Actual

Normal

2023

Actual

2024 vs

Normal

2024 vs

2023

Note: Gas data excludes Kansas due to weather normalization and partially excludes

Arkansas due to normalization mechanism in November through April.

Jurisdiction Utility

Effective

Date

Authorized

Return on

Equity

Authorized Capital

Structure

Authorized

Rate Base

(in millions)

Arkansas Arkansas Gas Oct. 2022 9.60% 55% debt / 45% equity $674.6

Colorado Colorado Electric Jan. 2017 9.37% 47.61% debt / 52.39% equity $597.5

Colorado Colorado Gas Feb. 2024 9.30% 49.13% debt / 50.87% equity $378.4

Colorado RMNG July 2023 9.50% to 9.70% 48-50% debt / 50-52% equity $209.3